
 
 

  
   
 

 
 

• extremely fast to assemble thanks to quick connection joints
•  reduced installation costs and times
•  high efficiency in compact dimensions
•  automatic alarm system for condenser cleaning
•  new-generation electronic control system:
  possibility  of connection to remote management systems  
 and synchronizing of several machines on the same unit
• reduced noise level by means of compressor soundproo fing
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The main characteristic of the GS units is that they are built in 
two parts:
the condensing part, for installation, on the wall, outside the cold 
room, and the evaporating part to be installed on the ceiling, 
inside the cold room.
This feature overcomes all problems due to lack of space on the 
cold room wall preventing the use  of a monoblock; in fact the 
two parts can be installed some distance apart.
The body of the condensing unit is made from epoxide powder 
painted steel sheet, whereas the evaporator is in prepainted 
steel sheet.
The compressors are of the reciprocating hermetic type functio-
ning with refrigerant R404A.
The ceiling type evaporators have condensed water drain away.
GS series units are delivered ready to use, i.e. tested and pre-
charged with refrigerant, both the condensing part and the eva-
porating part. Supplied with connection tubing, in the standard 
length of 2,5 metres also precharged.

The units are equipped with:

• automatic alarm system for insufficient cleaning of condenser  
• capillary for expansion of the refrigerant  
• fully automatic, elettronic defrosting
• electric board with electronic card control
• electrical panel with electronic control station
• remote control panel
• the unit is complete witch supply cable and evaporator cables  
 ( 2,5 m ), different lengths (5 or 10 metres) are available on  
 request.

 
  
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

  
   
 

• precharged tubing of length 5 or 10 metres
• connection module for monitoring, remote manage  
 ment and recording of data by means of an outside  
 supervision system 
• module for remote control of the keypad even beyond  
 10 metres 
• synchronizing the functioning of several machines   
 assembled on a single coldroom  
• water condensing  
• soundproofing of the compressor compartment for   
 reducing noisiness of the condensing unit
• kit for using the units in outside environment inclu  
 ding pressure switch or condenser fan speed variator,  
 compressor crankcase heater 
• power supply voltage control monitor 
• different supply voltage
• cold room overhead lamp
• line cable, for door micro switch

 

 

 
 

Electronic command station with easy to 
use user interface programmable accor-
ding to various system requirements 
The main functions are: 
•  adjustment of thermostat differential 
•  entering work setting 
•  automatic or manual defrost 
•  evaporator fans start delay 
•  pause after defrost to drain
 condensation water 
• sensor breakdown alarm 
• turning cold room light on 
• protection on number of pressure   
 switch cut-ins.

OPCJEOPCJE

OPTIONALSOPTIONALS

ZALETYZALETY

ADVANTAGESADVANTAGES

SPLIT  GS SPLIT  GS 

Główną cechą urządzeń serii GS jest to, iż są zbudowane z dwóch 
części: skraplacza, montowanego na zewnętrznej ścianie komory 
oraz z parownika instalowanego w suficie, wewnątrz komory. 
Ta funkcja rozwiązuje problemy braku miejsca na ścianie komory 
i niemożności użycia monobloku, gdyż te dwie części agregatu 
mogą być zamontowane w pewnej odległości od siebie. Obudowa 
skraplacza jest wykonana z blachy lakierowanej proszkiem 
epoksydowym natomiast parownika z blachy malowanej. 
Hermetyczna sprężarka tłokowa pracuje na czynniku chłodniczym 
R404A. Parowniki typu sufitowego mają odpływ nagromadzonej 
wody. Urządzenia serii GS są dostarczane już gotowe 
do użytkowania, czyli są przetestowane i nabite czynnikiem 
chłodniczym, zarówno skraplacz jak i parownik. W komplecie 
znajdują się także rury łączące o długości 2,5 m, także 
naładowane.
Urządzenia są wyposażone w :
• automatyczny system alarmujący o konieczności wyczyszczenia
  skraplacza
• kapilarę rozprężającą czynnik chłodniczy
• w pełni automatyczne, elektryczne odszranianie
• płytkę elektryczna z elektroniczną kartą sterującą
• panel elektryczny z elektroniczną stacją sterowania
• panel zdalnego sterowania
• jednostka jest wyposażona w kabel zasilający oraz kable 
  parownika (2,5m), inne długości (5 lub 10m) są dostępne 
  na zamówienie.

• bardzo szybki montaż dzięki łącznikom
• redukcja kosztów montażu i oszczędność czasu
• wysoka wydajność urządzenia o małych wymiarach
• automatyczny system alarmowania o konieczności 
  wyczyszczenia skraplacza
• elektroniczny system sterowania nowej generacji: 
  daje możliwość podłączenia do zdalnego sterowania 
  i synchronizacji kilku jednostek pracujących w tej samej 
  komorze
• redukcja poziomu hałaśliwości dzięki dźwiękoszczelnej 
  sprężarce

• naładowane rury o długości 5 lub 10 metrów
• podłączony moduł do monitorowania, zdalnego 
  zarządzania i rejestrowania danych za pomocą 
  zewnętrznego systemu nadzoru
• moduł do zdalnego sterowania klawiaturą, nawet 
  do 10 metrów odległości
• synchronizacja funkcjonowania kilku urządzeń 
  zamontowanych w jednej komorze
• kondensacja wody
• odszranianie elektryczne
• zbieranie skroplin
• pilot do zdalnego sterowania
• dźwiękoszczelna obudowa skraplacza, która redukuje 
  hałaśliwość agregatu
• zestaw umożliwiający korzystanie z urządzenia 
  w warunkach zewnętrznych, zawierający presostat 
  lub regulator prędkości wentylatora skraplacza, 
  zabezpieczenie przegrzania sprężarki
• różne napięcia zasilania
• lampę do chłodni
• kabel zasilający do microswitcha w drzwiach

Sterownik nowej generacji, łatwy w użyciu, 
dający się zaprogramować według różnorodnych 
systemowych wymagań.
Główne funkcje to:
• dostosowanie termostatu różnicowego
• wprowadzanie ustawień pracy agregatu
• automatyczne lub manualne odtajanie
• opóźnienie startu pracy wentylatora 
  parownika
• pauza po odszranianiu, dająca czas 
  na odprowadzenie skroplin
• alarm uszkodzenia czujników temperatury
• włącznik światła w komorze
• zabezpieczenie przed wielokrotnym 
  włączaniem presostatu
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GS1-GS2-GS340 GS3

52 53

Mod./mm A B C D E F

GS1 735 400 280 614 410 175

GS2 830 620 280 1034 410 175

GS3 830 620 350 1614 410 175

GS340 830 620 410 1300 850 320

* =  Tubo di mandata - Liquid line
 Ø 6 ( GS1 )
 Ø 10 ( GS2 / GS3 )

** = Tubo di aspirazione - Suction pipe
 Ø 12 ( GS1 )
 Ø 16 ( GS2 / GS3 )

G H I Kg Volume

780 260 470 1,5 0,10

1200 260 470 2 0,14

1780 260 470 3 0,22

1320 410 890 4 0,48

L M N Kg Volume

490 610 955 11 0,28

490 740 1050 12 0,45

600 740 1050 14 0,47

650 730 1050 18 0,50

Mod./mm O P Q

GS1 533 360 508

GS2 550 580 928

GS3 580 550 754

GS340 580 550 -

Codice
Code

MGS103
02F

MGS105
02F

MGS106
02F

MGS107
02F

MGS110
02F

MGS211
02F

MGS212
02F

MGS213
02F

MGS315
02F

MGS320
02F

Potenza nominale
Nominal Power 0,25 kW E 0,37 kW E 0,46 kW E 0,56 kW E 0,74 kW E 0,74 kW E 0,9 kW E 1,1 kW E 1,1 kW E 1,5 kW E

Refrigerante
Refrigerant R404A R404A R404A R404A R404A R404A R404A R404A R404A R404A

Tensione
Voltage 230/1~/50 230/1~/50 230/1~/50 230/1~/50 230/1~/50 230/1~/50 400/3N~/50 400/3N~/50 400/3N~/50 400/3N~/50

Assorbim. nom.
Nominal absorption

0,6 kW* 
3,8 A

0,6 kW* 
3,7 A

0,7 kW*  
4,1 A

0,8 kW*  
4,9 A

0,9 kW* 
5,6 A

1,1 kW*  
6,7 A

1,6 kW*  
4,7 A

1,8 kW*  
5,2 A

1,9 kW*  
5,4 A

2,4 kW*  
6,3 A

Sbrinamento
Defrost EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

Portata d’aria cond.
Air flow cond.

600
m³/h

600
m³/h

600
m³/h

600
m³/h

600
m³/h

1200 
m³/h

1200 
m³/h

1200 
m³/h

1500 
m³/h

1500 
m³/h

Portata d’aria evap.
Air flow evap.

600
m³/h

600
m³/h

600
m³/h

600
m³/h

600
m³/h

1200 
m³/h

1200 
m³/h

1200 
m³/h

1800 
m³/h

1800 
m³/h

Freccia d’aria
Air throw 4 m** 4 m** 4 m** 4 m** 4 m** 4 m** 4 m** 4m** 4m** 4m**

Massa
Mass

CU 42 kg
EU 13 kg

CU 43 kg
EU 13 kg

CU 46 kg
EU 13 kg

CU 46 kg
EU 13 kg

CU 54 kg
EU 13 kg

CU 64 kg
EU 19 kg

EU 64 kg
EU 19 kg

CU 64 kg
EU 19 kg

CU 77 kg
EU 28 kg

CU 79 kg
EU 28 kg

TC
°C

Ta
°C

Pf 
Watt

V100 
m³

Pf 
Watt

V100 
m³

Pf 
Watt

V100 
m³

Pf 
Watt

V100 
m³

Pf 
Watt

V100 
m3

Pf 
Watt

V100 
m³

Pf 
Watt

V100 
m³

Pf 
Watt

V100 
m³

Pf 
Watt

V100 
m³

Pf 
Watt

V100 
m³

10

20 1295 11 1588 14 1712 16 1857 18 2101 20 3052 35 3373 39 3684 44 5179 68 5746 77

25 1214 9,7 1501 13 1628 15 1768 16 2001 19 2884 32 3201 37 3498 41 4857 63 5410 72

30 1133 8,8 1415 12 1542 14 1677 15 1900 17 2718 29 3030 34 3307 38 4536 58 5075 67

35 1055 7,9 1331 11 1455 13 1582 14 1802 17 2553 27 2860 32 3113 35 4216 53 4741 61

40 979 7,1 1245 10 1367 12 1485 13 1701 16 2389 24 2689 29 2914 32 3897 48 4406 56

45 906 6,3 1161 9,1 1278 11 1395 12 1599 14 2223 22 2520 26 2717 29 3581 43 4070 50

5

20 1128 8,7 1338 11 1463 13 1661 15 1877 18 2564 27 2983 33 3306 38 4570 58 5064 66

25 1052 7,9 1263 10 1380 12 1581 14 1787 17 2419 25 2822 31 3140 36 4282 54 4760 61

30 980 7,1 1188 9,4 1299 11 1500 13 1697 16 2274 23 2664 29 2971 33 3996 49 4455 56

35 910 6,4 1113 8,6 1217 9,8 1416 12 1606 14 2129 21 2506 26 2799 31 3712 45 4149 52

40 844 5,7 1039 7,8 1134 8,8 1332 11 1514 13 1986 18 2348 24 2625 28 3430 40 3843 47

45 779 5,1 965 7 1052 7,9 1247 10 1421 12 1843 17 2190 21 2449 25 3150 36 3535 42

0

20 972 7 1170 9,1 1290 11 1471 13 1669 15 2242 22 2616 28 2940 33 4008 49 4459 56

25 904 6,3 1101 8,4 1213 9,9 1398 12 1590 14 2105 20 2470 26 2788 30 3744 45 4191 52

30 840 5,7 1032 7,7 1138 8,9 1322 11 1510 13 1972 18 2323 23 2633 28 3481 41 3922 48

35 779 5,1 965 7 1062 8 1247 10 1431 12 1843 17 2178 21 2475 26 3221 37 3652 44

40 721 4,5 899 6,3 986 7,2 1171 9,2 1352 11 1716 16 2032 19 2319 23 2964 33 3381 40

45 664 4 833 5,6 911 6,4 1094 8,3 1271 10 1589 14 1885 16 2162 21 2708 29 3111 35

-5

20 819 5,5 1001 7,4 1111 8,5 1281 11 1456 13 1910 17 2139 21 2569 27 3439 40 3840 47

25 760 4,9 938 6,7 1041 7,8 1213 9,7 1382 12 1789 17 2011 19 2429 25 3200 37 3598 43

30 704 4,4 877 6,1 972 7 1144 8,9 1309 11 1672 15 1887 18 2289 23 2964 33 3354 39

35 652 3,9 818 5,5 903 6,3 1075 8,1 1236 10 1558 14 1764 16 2149 21 2730 30 3110 35

40 602 3,5 760 4,9 835 5,6 1006 7,3 1165 9,2 1447 12 1643 15 2010 19 2498 26 2865 32

45 553 3,1 702 4,4 768 5 936 6,5 1092 8,4 1337 11 1521 13 1869 17 2269 23 2621 28

Codice
Code

BGS110
02F

BGS112
02F

BGS117
02F

BGS218
02F

BGS220
02F

BGS320
02F

BGS330
02F

BGS340
02F

Potenza nominale
Nominal Power 0,74 kW E 0,9 kW E 0,9 kW E 1,1 kW E 1,1 kW E 1,5 kW E 2,2 kW E 2,9 kW E

Refrigerante
Refrigerant R404A R404A R404A R404A R404A R404A R404A R404A

Tensione
Voltage 230/1~/50 230/1~/50 230/1~/50 230/1~/50 400/3N~/50 400/3N~/50 400/3N~/50 400/3N~/50

Assorbim. nom.
Nominal absorption

0,6 kW*
3,5 A

0,7 kW*
4,3 A

0,9 kW*
5,4 A

1 kW*
6,5 A

1,5 kW*
4,6 A

2,4 kW*
6,3 A

1,9 kW*
5,3 A

3,1 kW*
7 A

Sbrinamento
Defrost EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

Portata d’aria cond.
Air flow cond. 600 m³/h 600 m³/h 600 m³/h 1200 m³/h 1200 m³/h 1500 m³/h 1500 m³/h 2200 m³/h

Portata d’aria evap.
Air flow evap. 600 m³/h 600 m³/h 600 m³/h 1200 m³/h 1200 m³/h 1800 m³/h 1800 m³/h 3100 m³/h

Freccia d’aria
Air throw 4 m** 4 m** 4 m** 4 m** 4 m** 4 m** 4 m** 12 m**

Massa
Mass

CU 46 kg
EU 13 kg

CU 54 kg 
EU 13 kg

CU 54 kg
EU 13 kg 

CU 64 kg
EU 19 kg 

CU 64 kg
EU 19 kg 

CU 84 kg
EU 28 kg 

CU 84 kg
EU 28 kg 

CU 92 kg
EU 33 kg

TC
°C

Ta
°C

Pf
Watt

V100 
m³

Pf
Watt

V100 
m³

Pf
Watt

V100 
m³

Pf
Watt

V100 
m³

Pf
Watt

V100 
m³

Pf
Watt

V100 
m3

Pf
Watt

V100 
m³

Pf
Watt

V100 
m³

-15

20 989 5,5 1277 8,5 1603 12 1927 15 2376 22 3316 39 3777 48 4290 58

25 965 5,3 1221 8 1556 12 1871 16 2237 20 3087 35 3570 44 4030 53

30 937 5,1 1166 7,4 1505 11 1808 15 2097 19 2858 31 3362 40 3751 48

35 903 4,7 1112 6,8 1452 11 1737 14 1959 17 2632 27 3154 37 3451 42

40 862 4,4 1057 6,1 1395 9,9 1657 13 1819 15 2409 23 2946 33 3128 36

45 816 4 998 5,6 1339 9,1 1569 12 1681 13 2189 20 2730 29 2778 30

-20

20 815 4 1047 6,1 1334 9,2 1594 12 2031 18 2803 30 3119 36 3717 47

25 794 3,8 1009 5,7 1287 8,6 1543 12 1904 16 2596 27 2978 33 3490 43

30 770 3,6 968 5,3 1238 8,1 1487 11 1779 15 2392 23 2820 31 3246 38

35 740 3,4 923 4,9 1186 7,6 1423 10 1656 13 2192 20 2650 28 2985 34

40 705 3,1 875 4,5 1129 7 1353 9,4 1526 11 1995 17 2469 24 2703 28

45 664 2,8 824 4 1074 6,4 1276 8,5 1401 9,9 1803 15 2280 21 2399 23

-25

20 658 2,8 855 4,3 1067 6,3 1288 8,6 1682 13 2324 22 2584 26 3143 36

25 641 2,6 820 4 1021 5,9 1242 8,1 1571 11 2142 19 2463 24 2950 33

30 620 2,5 783 3,7 972 5,3 1190 7,6 1459 10 1964 16 2328 22 2742 29

35 593 2,3 742 3,4 920 4,9 1133 6,9 1346 9,2 1790 15 2180 20 2519 25

40 561 2 699 3 865 4,4 1069 6,3 1235 8 1621 13 2021 17 2279 21

45 523 1,9 654 2,7 807 3,9 1001 5,6 1123 6,9 1451 10 1855 16 2020 17

Massa e misure imballi
Packing mass and dimensions
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